
31. Automobilslalom des ASC Ansbach am 27.04.2014

Klasse 1 7 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 5 11136 Meyer Martin ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 1:33,03 1:33,03 1:31,80 1:31,80 1:31,80 20,14

2 S 955 15264 Henninger Florian ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 1:33,69 1:33,69 1:32,88 5 1:37,88 1:33,69 17,29

3 S 666 14841 Würstle Wolfgang SFG Rauhe Alb Daihatsu Cuore 1:37,57 1:37,57 1:35,84 1:35,84 1:35,84 14,43

4 B 550 --- Leidenberger Werner ASC Ansbach Autobianchi A112 1:41,13 1:41,13 1:36,36 5 1:41,36 1:41,13 11,57

5 B 165 12772 Ziegler Erich ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 1:40,88 5 1:45,88 1:43,42 1:43,42 1:43,42 8,71

6 E 55 15356 Heller Barbara ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 1:45,76 1:45,76 1:43,55 1:43,55 1:43,55 5,86

7 E 155 15380 Endreß Johann ASC Ansbach Autobianchi 1:44,06 1:44,06 1:45,67 1:45,67 1:44,06 3,00

Klasse 2 16 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 125 --- Schopf Daniela ASC Ansbach VW Polo 1:29,33 1:29,33 1:28,83 10 1:38,83 1:29,33 21,75

2 G 348 13884 Semlinger Dominik MSC Bechhofen VW Derby 1:28,07 10 1:38,07 1:29,72 1:29,72 1:29,72 20,50

3 G 969 14889 Eisen Mathias AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Cinquecento 1:30,27 5 1:35,27 1:29,90 1:29,90 1:29,90 19,25

4 S 349 13782 Semlinger Christian MSC Bechhofen VW Derby 1:31,93 1:31,93 1:30,71 1:30,71 1:30,71 18,00

5 S 221 20071 Schopf Karl ASC Ansbach Audi 50 1:30,17 5 1:35,17 1:31,15 1:31,15 1:31,15 16,75

6 S 696 14890 Eisen Stephan AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Cinquecento 1:32,40 1:32,40 1:31,38 1:31,38 1:31,38 15,50

7 S 455 20000 Strassner Hans-Jürgen FG Rhein-Main Audi 50 1:31,07 5 1:36,07 1:31,39 1:31,39 1:31,39 14,25

8 B 533 15154 Schopf Manuel ASC Ansbach VW Polo 1:31,91 1:31,91 1:31,20 5 1:36,20 1:31,91 13,00

9 B 113 14304 Lang Reinhold NAC Amberg VW Polo 1:33,14 1:33,14 1:32,82 1:32,82 1:32,82 11,75

10 B 116 14817 Heldmann Kerstin NAC Amberg VW Polo 1:37,78 20 1:57,78 1:33,74 1:33,74 1:33,74 10,50

11 B 106 11732 Ries Klaus Dieter --- Peugeot 106 1:34,43 1:34,43 1:33,80 5 1:38,80 1:34,43 9,25

12 B 112 13250 Lobenhofer Michael NAC Amberg VW Polo 1:35,64 1:35,64 1:36,12 1:36,12 1:35,64 8,00

13 E 164 12771 Breiter Daniela ASC Ansbach Audi 50 1:37,04 1:37,04 1:36,75 1:36,75 1:36,75 6,75

14 E 225 14816 Schopf Fritz ASC Ansbach VW Polo 1:37,68 1:37,68 1:35,37 10 1:45,37 1:37,68 5,50

15 E 408 15432 Tusche Angelika AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Cinquecento 1:35,00 5 1:40,00 1:35,76 5 1:40,76 1:40,00 4,25

16 E 1006 15531 Ringshausen Franziska--- Peugeot 106 2:02,96 2:02,96 1:58,44 1:58,44 1:58,44 3,00

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



Klasse 3 7 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 219 13571 Körber Alexander RST Mittelfranken VW Polo Coupé 1:41,44 5 1:46,44 1:26,01 1:26,01 1:26,01 20,14

2 S 127 15446 Hollweg Harald RST Mittelfranken VW Polo 1:31,59 1:31,59 1:29,51 1:29,51 1:29,51 17,29

3 S 143 15479 König Michael MSC Jura VW Polo 1:33,22 1:33,22 1:31,57 1:31,57 1:31,57 14,43

4 B 378 13550 Farnbacher Holger ASC Ansbach VW Polo 1:33,39 5 1:38,39 1:32,71 1:32,71 1:32,71 11,57

5 B 307 15379 Albrecht Sven MSC Jura VW Polo 1:34,06 5 1:39,06 1:33,63 1:33,63 1:33,63 8,71

6 E 243 15480 König Max MSC Jura VW Polo 1:41,02 1:41,02 1:34,65 1:34,65 1:34,65 5,86

7 E 433 15516 Eckert Andrea MSC Jura Polo C Coupé 1:40,81 1:40,81 1:41,67 1:41,67 1:40,81 3,00

Klasse 4 5 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 147 13610 Reihs Patrick MSC Bechhofen Opel Corsa GSI 1:27,27 1:27,27 1:27,18 1:27,18 1:27,18 19,00

2 S 59 14498 Späth Michael RST Mittelfranken Honda CRX 1:28,32 1:28,32 1:29,15 15 1:44,15 1:28,32 15,00

3 B 149 14907 Linke Olaf MSC Bechhofen Opel Corsa GSI 1:29,36 1:29,36 1:30,21 20 1:50,21 1:29,36 11,00

4 B 464 14499 Höppe Marina RST Mittelfranken VW Polo 1:30,40 30 2:00,40 1:31,27 1:31,27 1:31,27 7,00

5 E 75 14912 Schnelle Enrico RST Mittelfranken VW Polo 1:29,48 10 1:39,48 1:32,46 5 1:37,46 1:37,46 3,00

Klasse 5 12 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 96 14234 Haas Andreas RST Mittelfranken BMW 318 ti 1:26,13 1:26,13 1:24,03 35 1:59,03 1:26,13 21,33

2 G 249 15179 Hoffmann Philipp ASC Ansbach BMW 318 is 1:26,90 1:26,90 1:28,63 1:28,63 1:26,90 19,67

3 S 212 12864 Enderlein Tobias MSC Jura Opel Kadett C 1:28,11 1:28,11 1:27,11 1:27,11 1:27,11 18,00

4 S 214 15034 Bittner Matthias MSC Jura Opel Kadett C 1:28,01 15 1:43,01 1:27,37 1:27,37 1:27,37 16,33

5 S 49 13940 Hoffmann Rainer ASC Ansbach BMW 318 is 1:28,66 1:28,66 1:27,47 1:27,47 1:27,47 14,67

6 B 42 --- Felske Alexander --- BMW 318 is 1:32,66 20 1:52,66 1:32,16 1:32,16 1:32,16 13,00

7 B 678 --- Müller Glenn --- Audi A3 1:36,06 15 1:51,06 1:32,55 1:32,55 1:32,55 11,33

8 B 74 --- Bender Ulrike Witch Club VW Polo 1:32,99 1:32,99 1:33,88 1:33,88 1:32,99 9,67

9 B 133 20202 Ehrngruber Martin MSC Jura VW Polo G40 1:28,29 15 1:43,29 1:34,70 1:34,70 1:34,70 8,00

10 E 2 14885 Endres Oliver RST Mittelfranken BMW 318 is 1:35,95 1:35,95 1:36,19 1:36,19 1:35,95 6,33

11 E 20 15422 Stumpe Kevin AC Gunzenhausen Peugeot 206 1:36,56 15 1:51,56 1:36,55 1:36,55 1:36,55 4,67

12 E 206 13976 Honold Thomas AC Gunzenhausen Peugeot 206 1:36,73 1:36,73 1:36,23 5 1:41,23 1:36,73 3,00

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



Klasse 6 14 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 9 10935 Beck Ralph MSC Bechhofen BMW 335i 1:23,40 1:23,40 1:22,58 15 1:37,58 1:23,40 21,57

2 G 50 20031 Beck Werner MSC Bechhofen VW Golf -R- 1:26,62 1:26,62 1:25,05 20 1:45,05 1:26,62 20,14

3 G 231 15449 Erler Konstantin MSC Bechhofen BMW 325i 1:29,25 1:29,25 1:27,88 1:27,88 1:27,88 18,71

4 S 232 15510 Erler Maximilian MSC Bechhofen BMW 325 1:28,46 5 1:33,46 1:28,45 1:28,45 1:28,45 17,29

5 S 4 20124 Farnbacher Herrmann ASC Ansbach Seat 1:30,35 1:30,35 1:28,68 1:28,68 1:28,68 15,86

6 S 123 20088 Süß Inge ASC Ansbach Mini JCW 1:29,46 1:29,46 1:28,82 1:28,82 1:28,82 14,43

7 S 97 --- Seiler Dietmar ASC Ansbach BMW 335i 1:25,60 5 1:30,60 1:24,80 15 1:39,80 1:30,60 13,00

8 B 344 --- Eschenbacher André --- Golf 5 GTI 1:32,85 10 1:42,85 1:30,71 1:30,71 1:30,71 11,57

9 B 150 15086 Nölp Sebastian ASC Ansbach VW Golf VR6 1:34,44 15 1:49,44 1:33,45 1:33,45 1:33,45 10,14

10 B 122 20029 Hofmann Joachim ASC Ansbach Mini JCW 1:36,29 1:36,29 1:35,28 1:35,28 1:35,28 8,71

11 B 501 14266 Beck Ricarda MSC Bechhofen VW Golf -R- 1:31,34 5 1:36,34 1:29,02 10 1:39,02 1:36,34 7,29

12 E 288 --- Rothenberger Jan MSC Bechhofen BMW 318 td 1:40,50 15 1:55,50 1:35,74 5 1:40,74 1:40,74 5,86

13 E 230 15448 Erler Rudolf MSC Bechhofen BMW 325i 1:32,72 10 1:42,72 1:30,89 10 1:40,89 1:40,89 4,43

14 E 66 840 Schuldes Hans-Jürgen MSC Jura BMW M 1:44,47 1:44,47 1:43,14 1:43,14 1:43,14 3,00

Klasse 7 9 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 999 14940 Efinger Marian SFG Rauhe Alb Daihatsu Cuore 1:36,99 1:36,99 1:32,63 1:32,63 1:32,63 20,78

2 G 64 15548 Kehlenbeck Frank MSC Jura Fiat Abarth 1:36,01 1:36,01 1:33,40 1:33,40 1:33,40 18,56

3 S 293 --- König Toni MSC Sophienthal VW Polo 1:34,09 1:34,09 1:33,65 15 1:48,65 1:34,09 16,33

4 S 28 14638 Schultz Thomas MSC Jura Fiat 600 1:35,92 1:35,92 1:32,90 5 1:37,90 1:35,92 14,11

5 B 292 --- König Karl MSC Sophienthal VW Polo 1:38,78 1:38,78 1:36,86 1:36,86 1:36,86 11,89

6 B 38 3470 Dieber Lothar RRC Vienenburg Abarth OT 1000 1:42,10 5 1:47,10 1:37,43 1:37,43 1:37,43 9,67

7 B 83 12711 Werner Sandra RRC Vienenburg Abarth OT 1000 1:41,24 1:41,24 1:40,18 1:40,18 1:40,18 7,44

8 E 1666 --- Würstle Marc --- Daihatsu Cuore 1:41,54 1:41,54 1:38,94 5 1:43,94 1:41,54 5,22

9 300 --- Feyl Michael MSC Jura Abarth 1000 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



Klasse 8 6 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 103 12383 Beer Hans NAC Nittenau VW Polo 1:19,36 1:19,36 1:18,49 1:18,49 1:18,49 19,67

2 S 396 20208 Link Christian RHT Rohrenstadt NSU TT 1:22,41 1:22,41 1:22,56 1:22,56 1:22,41 16,33

3 S 1034 --- Beer Patrick NAC Nittenau VW Polo 1:23,35 1:23,35 1:20,94 5 1:25,94 1:23,35 13,00

4 B 461 12775 Kratzer Stefan RHT Rohrenstadt VW Polo 1:28,27 1:28,27 45:00,00 45:00,00 1:28,27 9,67

5 B 213 14586 Halbmeyer Marcus AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Seicento 1:30,39 1:30,39 1:29,82 5 1:34,82 1:30,39 6,33

6 E 13 15444 Stettner Patrick AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Seicento 1:32,80 1:32,80 1:28,99 5 1:33,99 1:32,80 3,00

Klasse 9 7 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 76 40063 Rötzer Herbert SFK Hansenried NSU TT 1:22,08 1:22,08 1:20,61 1:20,61 1:20,61 20,14

2 S 188 13133 Rötzer Richard SFK Hansenried NSU TT 1:23,00 5 1:28,00 1:21,68 1:21,68 1:21,68 17,29

3 S 470 40043 Turban Josef SFK Hansenried VW Polo 1:22,11 1:22,11 1:21,80 1:21,80 1:21,80 14,43

4 B 48 11597 Koch Wieland MSC Jura NSU TT 1:26,81 1:26,81 1:26,48 1:26,48 1:26,48 11,57

5 B 960 9739 Kunz Helmut MSC Sophienthal NSU TT 1:23,43 15 1:38,43 1:23,59 5 1:28,59 1:28,59 8,71

6 E 237 14513 Zollner Christian SFK Hansenried NSU TT 1:28,88 1:28,88 1:25,69 5 1:30,69 1:28,88 5,86

7 E 350 15377 Stangneth Heinz SFK Hansenried NSU TT 1:32,96 15 1:47,96 1:31,52 1:31,52 1:31,52 3,00

Klasse 10 5 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 333 12784 Langwieser Dietmar Bavarian Drag Race ClubBMW 1602 1:22,88 1:22,88 1:22,47 1:22,47 1:22,47 19,00

2 S 84 14551 Hecht Heiko --- BMW 318 i 1:26,78 1:26,78 1:26,64 1:26,64 1:26,64 15,00

3 B 338 12783 Langwieser Werner Bavarian Drag Race ClubBMW 1602 1:29,58 1:29,58 1:27,64 1:27,64 1:27,64 11,00

4 B 81 15242 Rausch Ralf RST Mittelfranken Ford Fiesta 1:28,41 1:28,41 1:29,63 1:29,63 1:28,41 7,00

5 E 810 15499 Schmid Barbara MSC Jura Ford Fiesta 1:47,26 10 1:57,26 1:32,64 1:32,64 1:32,64 3,00

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



Klasse 11 4 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 12 20074 Enderlein Johannes MSC Jura Opel Kadett C 1:24,35 1:24,35 1:23,33 1:23,33 1:23,33 18,00

2 S 21 10916 Pieczka Wilhelm MSC Jura Opel Kadett 1:29,61 1:29,61 1:28,70 1:28,70 1:28,70 13,00

3 B 34 --- Köbel Thomas --- Renault Cup Clio 1:30,37 1:30,37 1:29,65 1:29,65 1:29,65 8,00

4 E 834 14045 Specht Christian NAC Bottrop Opel Kadett C-Coupé1:36,83 1:36,83 1:35,45 1:35,45 1:35,45 3,00

Klasse 12 4 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 201 20196 Appl Franz ATC Weiden Porsche Cayman 1:21,40 1:21,40 1:20,95 15 1:35,95 1:21,40 18,00

2 S 43 --- Reil Reinhold --- BMW M3 1:31,28 5 1:36,28 1:28,09 1:28,09 1:28,09 13,00

3 B 45 --- Straub Christian --- BMW M3 1:30,29 1:30,29 1:32,15 20 1:52,15 1:30,29 8,00

4 E 47 --- Hirmer Martin --- BMW M3 1:33,90 10 1:43,90 1:32,18 10 1:42,18 1:42,18 3,00

Klasse 13 4 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung DAM-Pkt.

1 G 8 20166 Klöckner Theo CC-Jülich Formel Ford 1:33,41 1:33,41 1:33,66 1:33,66 1:33,41 18,00

2 S 68 15261 Klöckner Timo CC-Jülich Formel Ford 1:46,35 1:46,35 1:43,74 1:43,74 1:43,74 13,00

3 B 285 15088 Endreß Christoph ASC Ansbach Mazda Formel 1:53,32 1:53,32 1:52,40 10 2:02,40 1:53,32 8,00

4 203 20204 Menyhart Tivadar AvD Weiden FSAE RS52 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00 45:00,00

Sieger Gruppe 1:     Ralph Beck            Klasse 6

Sieger Gruppe 2:     Hans Beer              Klasse 8

Sieger Gruppe 3:     Theo Klöckner     Klasse 13

Gesamtsieger :        Hans Beer              Klasse 8     

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



Damenwertung

Gruppe 1 11 Teilnehmer 31. Automobilslalom des ASC Ansbach am 27.04.2014

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung

1 123 20088 Süß Inge ASC Ansbach Mini JCW 1:29,46 1:29,46 1:28,82 1:28,82 1:28,82

2 125 --- Schopf Daniela ASC Ansbach VW Polo 1:29,33 1:29,33 1:28,83 10 1:38,83 1:29,33

3 464 14499 Höppe Marina RST Mittelfranken VW Polo 1:30,40 30 2:00,40 1:31,27 1:31,27 1:31,27

4 74 --- Bender Ulrike Witch Club VW Polo 1:32,99 1:32,99 1:33,88 1:33,88 1:32,99

5 116 14817 Heldmann Kerstin NAC Amberg VW Polo 1:37,78 20 1:57,78 1:33,74 1:33,74 1:33,74

6 501 14266 Beck Ricarda MSC Bechhofen VW Golf -R- 1:31,34 5 1:36,34 1:29,02 10 1:39,02 1:36,34

7 164 12771 Breiter Daniela ASC Ansbach Audi 50 1:37,04 1:37,04 1:36,75 1:36,75 1:36,75

8 408 15432 Tusche Angelika AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Cinquecento 1:35,00 5 1:40,00 1:35,76 5 1:40,76 1:40,00

9 433 15516 Eckert Andrea MSC Jura Polo C Coupé 1:40,81 1:40,81 1:41,67 1:41,67 1:40,81

10 55 15356 Heller Barbara ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 1:45,76 1:45,76 1:43,55 1:43,55 1:43,55

11 1006 15531 Ringshausen Franziska--- Peugeot 106 2:02,96 2:02,96 1:58,44 1:58,44 1:58,44

Gruppe 2 2 Teilnehmer

Platz Pl. St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ Laufz.1 F1 Lauf 1 Laufz.2 F2 Lauf 2 Wertung

1 810 15499 Schmid Barbara MSC Jura Ford Fiesta 1:47,26 10 1:57,26 1:32,64 1:32,64 1:32,64

2 83 12711 Werner Sandra RRC Vienenburg Abarth OT 1000 1:41,24 1:41,24 1:40,18 1:40,18 1:40,18

  45:00,00 = a.d.W.



31. Automobilslalom des ASC Ansbach am 27.04.2014

Nachwuchswertung 17 Teilnehmer

Platz St.Nr. DAM-Nr. Name, Vorname Club / Ort Marke, Typ DAM-Pkt.

1 348 13884 Semlinger Dominik MSC Bechhofen VW Derby 20,50

2 232 15510 Erler Maximilian MSC Bechhofen BMW 325 17,29

3 127 15446 Hollweg Harald RST Mittelfranken VW Polo 17,29

4 143 15479 König Michael MSC Jura VW Polo 14,43

5 533 15154 Schopf Manuel ASC Ansbach VW Polo 13,00

6 344 --- Eschenbacher André --- Golf 5 GTI 11,57

7 678 --- Müller Glenn --- Audi A3 11,33

8 116 14817 Heldmann Kerstin NAC Amberg VW Polo 10,50

9 285 15088 Endreß Christoph ASC Ansbach Mazda Formel 8,00

10 243 15480 König Max MSC Jura VW Polo 5,86

11 288 --- Rothenberger Jan MSC Bechhofen BMW 318 td 5,86

12 55 15356 Heller Barbara ASC Ansbach Daihatsu Cuore 5,86

13 20 15422 Stumpe Kevin AC Gunzenhausen Peugeot 206 4,67

14 408 15432 Tusche Angelika AC Gunzenhausen Fiat Cinquecento 4,25

15 810 15499 Schmid Barbara MSC Jura Ford Fiesta 3,00

16 433 15516 Eckert Andrea MSC Jura Polo C Coupé 3,00

17 1006 15531 Ringshausen Franziska --- Peugeot 106 3,00


